

**In the Court of the Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr. Divn), Kakdwip,
24 Parganas (South)**

Present: Smt. Sumana Garain, ACJM cum *Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.)*

Title Suit no. 92 of 2025

Sunanda Panda and ors.

Versus

Samir Baran Mondal and ors.

Order No. 1 / Dated: 05.05.25.

A plaint is received along with copy of documents and a *vakalatnama* duly accepted by learned lawyer Rema Giri

Perused all available materials.

This is a suit for partition, injunction and other consequential reliefs.

Seen the report of the *shereshtadar* wherefrom it appears that court fees paid is found correct and sufficient.

Register the same as a Title Suit.

Requisites filed. Process fee paid.

Issue the same after proper verification through the both the ways.

To **25.08.25** for SR/AD.

Postal receipts be filed in the meantime.

Plaintiffs also file applications for temporary injunction, local inspection. and also files a petition praying for retrain all original document filed by the Plaintiff.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip